(hereinafter referred to as the "WORK") and the VILLAGE agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR pursuant 
to the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 505/1 et seq.) the following 
amount for performance of the described services: an amount not to exceed Eight Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty-Six and 27/100 ($8,256.27}Dollors. 

SECTION 3: ASSIGNMENT: CONTRACTOR shall not assign the duties and obligations 
involved in the performance of the WORK which is the subject matter of this Contract without the 
written consent of the VILLAGE. 

SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT: